D E S I G N  G U I D E L I N E S
PRODUCTS AVAILABLE INCLUDE
• Custom HTCC (high temperature co-fired
ceramics) with alumina (Al
2
O
3
) or aluminum

BRAZE INLAY
BRAZE PAD
CO-FIRE NUMBERING SYSTEM
HERMETIC THRU
FILLED VIA
BORE COATED
VIA WITH
COVER PAD
DOUBLE
BLIND VIA
EDGE CASTELLATION
EDGE PADS
METAL FILLED VIA
WITH COVER PAD
Q
D
R
B
C
K
J
S
L
P
N
F
G
E
H
M
STRUCTURAL & INTERCONNECT DESIGN GUIDELINES
Design considerations for multilayer ceramic packages can be grouped into these
categories: Structural Parameters and Interconnect Layout. Customers create product
designs following AdTech Ceramics manufacturing capabilities listed below.
Y
X
ZA
FEATURE DESCRIPTION 92% ALUMINA (AI2O2) ALUMINUM NITRIDE (AIN)
Filled Via  (B) Diameter Range 0.10mm (.004”) - 0.51mm (.020”) 0.13mm (.005”) - 0.51mm (.020”)
  (C) Cover Pad dia (Internal) (B) + 0.05mm (.002”) (B) +0.05mm (.002”)
  (C) Cover Pad dia (External) (B) + 0.13mm (.005”) (B) +0.38mm (.015”)*
  (D) Via-to-Via Centerline 0.30mm (.012”) Min. [2.5x(B)] 0.38mm (.015”) Min. [2.5x(B)]
  (R) Via-to-Edge (Standard) centerline = A+B (centerline = layer thickness + via diameter)n/a
Via-to-Edge (Sawed Edge) (B/2) + 0.20mm (.008”) Internal Via B/2 + 0.20mm (.008”) Internal Via
Bore Coated Via (Q) Diameter Range 0.30mm (.012”) Min. n/a
  (P) Castellation Radius (Typical) 0.20mm (.008”) n/a
Edge Metallization (L) Centerline 0.46mm (.018”)Min. n/a
  (J) Circuit Neckdown (Range) 0.10mm (.004”) Min. to [S - 0.08mm (.003”)] n/a
  (K) Pullback From Edge 0.51mm (.020”) (TYP) 0.25mm (.010”) Min. n/a
  (S) Minimum Pad Width 0.18mm (.007”) n/a
FEATURE DESCRIPTION 92% ALUMINA (AI2O2) ALUMINUM NITRIDE (AIN)
Internal Metal Circuit (F) Typical Width 0.13mm (.005”) - 0.25mm (.010”) 0.13mm (.005”) - 0.25mm (.010”)
Custom Width 0.10mm (.004”) 0.10mm (.004”)